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      576　Ⅻ　水産業の部

Total of Distant water Trawls in
 marine fishery  trawl　  East China Sea Off-shore trawl Small trawl

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6)

平成 28年 (1) 3,272,563 9,990 3,610 212,510 301,620
29 (2) 3,258,289 9,466 x 207,498 317,390
30 (3) 3,365,716 8,078 x 214,566 382,728

令和 元 (4) 3,235,450 7,595 3,740 250,223 418,236
２ (5) 3,215,335 x 3,193 268,801 417,389

(6) 894,911 - - 194,263 356,018
(7) 91,133 x - 7,838 1,278
(8) 65,683 - - 11,966            1
(9) 166,312 - - 21,034 3,299
(10) 5,979 - - 1,121 289
(11) 4,399 - - x 1,590
(12) 71,505 - - 2,068 590
(13) 302,314 - - 1,825 1,198
(14) 99,902 - - 732 4,217
(15) 45,535 x - - -
(16) 30,599 - - x 558
(17) 26,679 - - x 2,379
(18) 26,115 - - - 647
(19) 53,224 - - 1,330 3,551
(20) 12,073 - - 1,274 1,373
(21) 184,056 - - - 185
(22) 53,459 - - 1,004 4,750
(23) 124,667 - - x 2,206
(24) 9,716 - - 166               230
(25) 14,884 - - - 1,052
(26) 41,591 - - 8,539 7,440
(27) 13,065 - - - 1,710
(28) 91,390 - - 6,125 162
(29) 89,364 - - 4,342             3,430
(30) 2,579 - - - 1,162
(31) 18,958 - - - 608
(32) 22,811 - - 3,129             2,243
(33) 9,368 - - x 1,271
(34) 12,113 - - - 2,029
(35) 81,166 - - x 6,303
(36) 64,547 - - x 135
(37) 16,383 - - - 1,058
(38) 6,531 - - - 885
(39) 228,051 - x x 459
(40) 13,080 - x - 767
(41) 35,518 - - - 1,317
(42) 118,947 - - - 615
(43) 53,799 - - - 384
(44) 12,928 - - - -

（大海区） 　
北海道太平洋北区 (45) 350,002 - - 73,530 41,361

(46) 682,966 x - 43,780            5,934
(47) 538,217 x - 1,889             11,916
(48) 283,978 - - 1,142             1,380

北海道日本海北区 (49) 544,909 - - 120,733 314,657
(50) 77,153 - - x 5,338
(51) 267,108 - - 21,776            8,745
(52) 344,334 - 3,193             x 3,717
(53) 126,668 - - - 24,341

青森 (太北) (54) 77,152 x - 6,888 846
(日北) (55) 13,981 - - 950 433

兵庫 (日西) (56) 11,340 - - 8,539 -
(瀬戸) (57) 30,251 - - - 7,440

和歌山 (太南) (58) 7,997 - - - x
(瀬戸) (59) 5,068 - - - x

山口 (東シ) (60) 14,860 - - 3,129             745
(瀬戸) (61) 7,952 - - - 1,498

徳島 (太南) (62) 2,588 - - x -
(瀬戸) (63) 6,780 - - - 1,271

愛媛 (太南) (64) 61,133 - - x 425
(瀬戸) (65) 20,033 - - - 5,878

福岡 (東シ) (66) 15,086 - - - 478
(瀬戸) (67) 1,297 - - - 580

大分 (太南) (68) 28,765 - - - x
(瀬戸) (69) 6,753 - - - x

鹿児島

東シナ海区
瀬戸内海区

沖縄

太平洋北区
太平洋中区
太平洋南区

日本海北区
日本海西区

福岡
佐賀
長崎
熊本
大分
宮崎

広島
山口
徳島
香川
愛媛
高知

大阪
兵庫
和歌山
鳥取
島根
岡山

石川
福井
静岡
愛知
三重
京都

（都道府県）

千葉
東京
神奈川
新潟
富山

秋田
山形
福島
茨城

北海道
青森
岩手
宮城

４　漁業及び養殖業の生産（続き）

 (3)  海面漁業

   ａ　漁業種類・大海区・都道府県別漁獲量

2)沖合底びき網 小型底びき網年次
・

都道府県
・

大海区

1)海面漁業計 遠洋底びき網 以西底びき網

576　Ⅻ　水産業の部

Total of Distant water Trawls in
 marine fishery  trawl　  East China Sea Off-shore trawl Small trawl

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6)

平成 28年 (1) 3,272,563 9,990 3,610 212,510 301,620
29 (2) 3,258,289 9,466 x 207,498 317,390
30 (3) 3,365,716 8,078 x 214,566 382,728

令和 元 (4) 3,235,453 7,595 3,740 250,223 418,236
２ (5) 3,215,424 x 3,193 268,801 417,389

(6) 894,911 - - 194,263 356,018
(7) 91,222 x - 7,838 1,278
(8) 65,683 - - 11,966            1
(9) 166,312 - - 21,034 3,299
(10) 5,979 - - 1,121 289
(11) 4,399 - - x 1,590
(12) 71,505 - - 2,068 590
(13) 302,314 - - 1,825 1,198
(14) 99,902 - - 732 4,217
(15) 45,535 x - - -
(16) 30,599 - - x 558
(17) 26,679 - - x 2,379
(18) 26,115 - - - 647
(19) 53,224 - - 1,330 3,551
(20) 12,073 - - 1,274 1,373
(21) 184,056 - - - 185
(22) 53,459 - - 1,004 4,750
(23) 124,667 - - x 2,206
(24) 9,716 - - 166               230
(25) 14,884 - - - 1,052
(26) 41,591 - - 8,539 7,440
(27) 13,065 - - - 1,710
(28) 91,390 - - 6,125 162
(29) 89,364 - - 4,342             3,430
(30) 2,579 - - - 1,162
(31) 18,958 - - - 608
(32) 22,811 - - 3,129             2,243
(33) 9,368 - - x 1,271
(34) 12,113 - - - 2,029
(35) 81,166 - - x 6,303
(36) 64,547 - - x 135
(37) 16,383 - - - 1,058
(38) 6,531 - - - 885
(39) 228,051 - x x 459
(40) 13,080 - x - 767
(41) 35,518 - - - 1,317
(42) 118,947 - - - 615
(43) 53,799 - - - 384
(44) 12,928 - - - -

（大海区） 　
北海道太平洋北区 (45) 350,002 - - 73,530 41,361

(46) 683,055 x - 43,780            5,934
(47) 538,217 x - 1,889             11,916
(48) 283,978 - - 1,142             1,380

北海道日本海北区 (49) 544,909 - - 120,733 314,657
(50) 77,153 - - x 5,338
(51) 267,108 - - 21,776            8,745
(52) 344,334 - 3,193             x 3,717
(53) 126,668 - - - 24,341

青森 (太北) (54) 77,242 x - 6,888 846
(日北) (55) 13,981 - - 950 433

兵庫 (日西) (56) 11,340 - - 8,539 -
(瀬戸) (57) 30,251 - - - 7,440

和歌山 (太南) (58) 7,997 - - - x
(瀬戸) (59) 5,068 - - - x

山口 (東シ) (60) 14,860 - - 3,129             745
(瀬戸) (61) 7,952 - - - 1,498

徳島 (太南) (62) 2,588 - - x -
(瀬戸) (63) 6,780 - - - 1,271

愛媛 (太南) (64) 61,133 - - x 425
(瀬戸) (65) 20,033 - - - 5,878

福岡 (東シ) (66) 15,086 - - - 478
(瀬戸) (67) 1,297 - - - 580

大分 (太南) (68) 28,765 - - - x
(瀬戸) (69) 6,753 - - - x

鹿児島

東シナ海区
瀬戸内海区

沖縄

太平洋北区
太平洋中区
太平洋南区

日本海北区
日本海西区

福岡
佐賀
長崎
熊本
大分
宮崎

広島
山口
徳島
香川
愛媛
高知

大阪
兵庫
和歌山
鳥取
島根
岡山

石川
福井
静岡
愛知
三重
京都

（都道府県）

千葉
東京
神奈川
新潟
富山

秋田
山形
福島
茨城

北海道
青森
岩手
宮城

４　漁業及び養殖業の生産（続き）

 (3)  海面漁業

   ａ　漁業種類・大海区・都道府県別漁獲量

2)沖合底びき網 小型底びき網年次
・

都道府県
・

大海区

1)海面漁業計 遠洋底びき網 以西底びき網
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       Ⅻ　Fishery  579

単位: ｔ

Unit: ｔ

Tuna long line on Tuna long line on Tuna long line on

Small set nets Other net distant water  off-shore water  coastal water Other long line

(17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22)

83,048 46,477 78,982 42,100 5,093 26,306 (1)

73,005 49,790 73,672 42,757 5,403 23,969 (2)

90,160 47,734 74,247 38,426 4,427 21,896 (3)

81,893 52,378 68,730 39,875 4,442 23,613 (4)

80,704 37,547 64,306 32,401 3,901 18,551 (5)

(Prefecture)
37,729 13,828 x - 105 8,996 (6) Hokkaido
11,186 37 2,156 - 328 676 (7) Aomori
1,130 1,965 6,446 x 118 1,584 (8) Iwate
1,874 198 18,268 6,777 58 x (9) Miyagi
1,010 - - - - 219 (10) Akita
668 x x - - 132 (11) Yamagata
- - 2,358 - - x (12) Fukushima
- - x - - 41 (13) Ibaraki

929 1,413 x x 150 119 (14) Chiba
- 66 x x 42 127 (15) Tokyo

1,309 121 6,895 - - 335 (16) Kanagawa
1,084 5 - - - 29 (17) Niigata
1,120 34 5,148 - - 4 (18) Toyama
1,281 x - - - 294 (19) Ishikawa
611 10 - - - 124 (20) Fukui
556 5,815 4,912 x x 10 (21) Shizuoka
242 - - - - 29 (22) Aichi
970 95 3,065 1,043 x 65 (23) Mie
648 x - - - 38 (24) Kyoto
115 - - - - - (25) Osaka
715 270 x - - 127 (26) Hyogo
536 264 - 319 13 175 (27) Wakayama
373 133 - - - x (28) Tottori

1,148 70 x - - 54 (29) Shimane
256 108 - - - 1 (30) Okayama
373 x - - - 21 (31) Hiroshima
862 2,008 x - - 684 (32) Yamaguchi
750 17 - x x 432 (33) Tokushima
541 1,553 x - - 5 (34) Kagawa
268 162 - - - 246 (35) Ehime
390 10 3,826 8,211 30 x (36) Kochi
565 100 x - - 499 (37) Fukuoka
523 2,201 - - - 242 (38) Saga

5,343 1,838 x - 4 1,899 (39) Nagasaki
645 2,964 - - - 471 (40) Kumamoto

1,778 - - 1,460 - 273 (41) Oita
1,256 x 732 8,193 1,730 180 (42) Miyazaki
1,891 2,125 9,421 x x 267 (43) Kagoshima

31 x x 5,194 1,170 x (44) Okinawa
　 (Sea region)

17,961 12,120 x - 52 6,742 (45) Hokkaido Pacific Ocean, North
7,742 2,193 x x 376 2,109 (46) Pacific Ocean, North
4,006 7,509 15,316 1,190 216 685 (47) Pacific Ocean, Middle
3,779 x 4,558 18,762 1,864 657 (48) Pacific Ocean, South

19,767 1,708 - - 53 2,255 (49) Hokkaido Japan Sea, Notrh
10,328 x x - 129 616 (50) Japan Sea, North
4,061 237 x - - 514 (51) Japan Sea, West
9,565 11,245 9,449 x x 4,073 (52) East China Sea
3,493 2,051 x x x 901 (53) Seto Inland Sea

4,739 30 2,156 - 199 444 (54) Aomori (Pacific Ocean, North)
6,447 7 - - 129 232 (55)            (Japan Sea, North)

- x x - - x (56) Hyogo (Japan Sea, West)
715 x - - - x (57)           (Seto Inland Sea)
403 263 - x x 106 (58) Wakayama (Pacific Ocean, South)

132 1 - x x 69 (59)               (Seto Inland Sea)
705 1,958 x - - 615 (60) Yamaguchi (East China Sea)
157 50 - - - 70 (61)                 (Seto Inland Sea)
182 x - x x x (62) Tokushima (Pacific Ocean, South)

568 x - - - x (63)                (Seto Inland Sea)
30 x - - - 139 (64) Ehime (Pacific Ocean, South)

238 x - - - 107 (65)          (Seto Inland Sea)
427 x x - - x (66) Fukuoka (East China Sea)
137 x - - - x (67)              (Seto Inland Sea)

1,518 - - 1,460 - 133 (68) Oita (Pacific Ocean, South)
260 - - - - 140 (69)        (Seto Inland Sea)

2020

その他のはえ縄

Year, prefecture,
and

sea region

2016

2017

2018

2019

小型定置網 その他の網漁業
遠洋まぐろ
はえ縄

近海まぐろ
はえ縄

沿岸まぐろ
はえ縄

４　Fishery and Aquaculture Production　(Cont.)

  (3)  Marine Fishery (Cont.)

　 　ａ　Quantity by Type of Fishery and by Sea Regions and by Prefecture (Cont.)

Ⅻ　Fishery  579

単位: ｔ

Unit: ｔ

Tuna long line on Tuna long line on Tuna long line on

Small set nets Other net distant water  off-shore water  coastal water Other long line

(17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22)

83,048 46,477 78,982 42,100 5,093 26,306 (1)

73,005 49,790 73,672 42,757 5,403 23,969 (2)

90,160 47,734 74,247 38,426 4,427 21,896 (3)

81,893 52,378 68,730 39,875 4,445 23,613 (4)

80,704 37,547 64,306 32,401 3,974 18,551 (5)

(Prefecture)
37,729 13,828 x - 105 8,996 (6) Hokkaido
11,186 37 2,156 - 402 676 (7) Aomori
1,130 1,965 6,446 x 118 1,584 (8) Iwate
1,874 198 18,268 6,777 58 x (9) Miyagi
1,010 - - - - 219 (10) Akita
668 x x - - 132 (11) Yamagata

- - 2,358 - - x (12) Fukushima
- - x - - 41 (13) Ibaraki

929 1,413 x x 150 119 (14) Chiba
- 66 x x 42 127 (15) Tokyo

1,309 121 6,895 - - 335 (16) Kanagawa
1,084 5 - - - 29 (17) Niigata
1,120 34 5,148 - - 4 (18) Toyama
1,281 x - - - 294 (19) Ishikawa
611 10 - - - 124 (20) Fukui
556 5,815 4,912 x x 10 (21) Shizuoka
242 - - - - 29 (22) Aichi
970 95 3,065 1,043 x 65 (23) Mie
648 x - - - 38 (24) Kyoto
115 - - - - - (25) Osaka
715 270 x - - 127 (26) Hyogo
536 264 - 319 13 175 (27) Wakayama
373 133 - - - x (28) Tottori

1,148 70 x - - 54 (29) Shimane
256 108 - - - 1 (30) Okayama
373 x - - - 21 (31) Hiroshima
862 2,008 x - - 684 (32) Yamaguchi
750 17 - x x 432 (33) Tokushima
541 1,553 x - - 5 (34) Kagawa
268 162 - - - 246 (35) Ehime
390 10 3,826 8,211 30 x (36) Kochi
565 100 x - - 499 (37) Fukuoka
523 2,201 - - - 242 (38) Saga

5,343 1,838 x - 4 1,899 (39) Nagasaki
645 2,964 - - - 471 (40) Kumamoto

1,778 - - 1,460 - 273 (41) Oita
1,256 x 732 8,193 1,730 180 (42) Miyazaki
1,891 2,125 9,421 x x 267 (43) Kagoshima

31 x x 5,194 1,170 x (44) Okinawa
　 (Sea region)

17,961 12,120 x - 52 6,742 (45) Hokkaido Pacific Ocean, North
7,742 2,193 x x 449 2,109 (46) Pacific Ocean, North
4,006 7,509 15,316 1,190 216 685 (47) Pacific Ocean, Middle
3,779 x 4,558 18,762 1,864 657 (48) Pacific Ocean, South

19,767 1,708 - - 53 2,255 (49) Hokkaido Japan Sea, Notrh
10,328 x x - 129 616 (50) Japan Sea, North
4,061 237 x - - 514 (51) Japan Sea, West
9,565 11,245 9,449 x x 4,073 (52) East China Sea
3,493 2,051 x x x 901 (53) Seto Inland Sea

4,739 30 2,156 - 273 444 (54) Aomori (Pacific Ocean, North)
6,447 7 - - 129 232 (55)            (Japan Sea, North)

- x x - - x (56) Hyogo (Japan Sea, West)
715 x - - - x (57)           (Seto Inland Sea)
403 263 - x x 106 (58) Wakayama (Pacific Ocean, South)

132 1 - x x 69 (59)               (Seto Inland Sea)
705 1,958 x - - 615 (60) Yamaguchi (East China Sea)
157 50 - - - 70 (61)                 (Seto Inland Sea)
182 x - x x x (62) Tokushima (Pacific Ocean, South)

568 x - - - x (63)                (Seto Inland Sea)
30 x - - - 139 (64) Ehime (Pacific Ocean, South)

238 x - - - 107 (65)          (Seto Inland Sea)
427 x x - - x (66) Fukuoka (East China Sea)
137 x - - - x (67)              (Seto Inland Sea)

1,518 - - 1,460 - 133 (68) Oita (Pacific Ocean, South)
260 - - - - 140 (69)        (Seto Inland Sea)

2020

その他のはえ縄

Year, prefecture,
and

sea region

2016

2017

2018

2019

小型定置網 その他の網漁業
遠洋まぐろ

はえ縄
近海まぐろ

はえ縄
沿岸まぐろ
はえ縄

４　Fishery and Aquaculture Production　(Cont.)

  (3)  Marine Fishery (Cont.)

　 　ａ　Quantity by Type of Fishery and by Sea Regions and by Prefecture (Cont.)
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       Ⅻ　Fishery  581

単位: ｔ

Unit: ｔ

沿岸いか釣 ひき縄釣 その他の釣 5)その他の漁業

(27) (28) (29) (30)

35,149 13,401 31,636 179,453 (1)
34,341 12,724 29,183 163,525 (2)
27,467 13,663 27,730 170,489 (3)
21,253 12,977 27,693 154,277 (4)

25,661 11,599 25,785 138,132 (5)

(Prefecture)
5,973 130 616 76,413 (6) Hokkaido
6,643 120 1,146 3,220 (7) Aomori
1,145 - 13 2,946 (8) Iwate

49 x 12 2,377 (9) Miyagi
4 21 191 1,327 (10) Akita

398 - 39 614 (11) Yamagata
- x 105 216 (12) Fukushima
- 22 103 390 (13) Ibaraki
3 184 1,720 1,973 (14) Chiba

110 287 1,770 591 (15) Tokyo
23 x 303 680 (16) Kanagawa
431 79 218 2,716 (17) Niigata
49 2 38 641 (18) Toyama
529 - 279 1,621 (19) Ishikawa
847 2                     100 412 (20) Fukui
27 153 1,395 1,176 (21) Shizuoka
- x 1,154 10,682 (22) Aichi
14 602 345 1,543 (23) Mie
25 17                     78 289 (24) Kyoto
- 6 14 139 (25) Osaka

417 537 346 2,769 (26) Hyogo
31 937 370 492 (27) Wakayama

1,267 162 88 2,666 (28) Tottori
456 56 662 2,839 (29) Shimane
- 1 32 172 (30) Okayama
- 139 369 988 (31) Hiroshima

297 x 1,107 2,216 (32) Yamaguchi
5 78 467 609 (33) Tokushima
- 22 37 632 (34) Kagawa
3 23 1,821 1,948 (35) Ehime
37 2,392 1,646 86 (36) Kochi
252 866 741 3,336 (37) Fukuoka
368 x 107 324 (38) Saga

4,305 1,637 2,685 3,123 (39) Nagasaki
45 96 1,052 1,281 (40) Kumamoto
33 - 1,303 2,716 (41) Oita
41 572 153 120 (42) Miyazaki
295 489 1,655 865 (43) Kagoshima

1,538 1,683 1,506 985 (44) Okinawa
　 (Sea region)

4,225 40 510 56,033 (45) Hokkaido Pacific Ocean, North
6,448 133 922 7,916 (46) Pacific Ocean, North

178 1,238 6,687 16,646 (47) Pacific Ocean, Middle
147 3,948 3,580 2,254 (48) Pacific Ocean, South

1,748 90 106 20,380 (49) Hokkaido Japan Sea, Notrh
2,272 122 942 6,531 (50) Japan Sea, North
3,543 241 1,260 9,758 (51) Japan Sea, West
7,099 4,919 8,520 10,818 (52) East China Sea

2 868 3,259 7,797 (53) Seto Inland Sea

5,254 100 689 1,987 (54) Aomori (Pacific Ocean, North)
1,389 20 457 1,233 (55)            (Japan Sea, North)

417 5 53 1,932 (56) Hyogo (Japan Sea, West)
- 533 294 836 (57)           (Seto Inland Sea)
30 894 186 294 (58) Wakayama (Pacific Ocean, South)

1                     43 183 199 (59)               (Seto Inland Sea)
297 x 790 1,207 (60) Yamaguchi (East China Sea)
- 114 317 1,009 (61)                 (Seto Inland Sea)
5 68 62 195 (62) Tokushima (Pacific Ocean, South)

- 10 406 414 (63)                (Seto Inland Sea)
x 23 455 604 (64) Ehime (Pacific Ocean, South)

x - 1,367 1,343 (65)          (Seto Inland Sea)
252 866 726 3,033 (66) Fukuoka (East China Sea)
- - 15 303 (67)              (Seto Inland Sea)
x - 1,078 954 (68) Oita (Pacific Ocean, South)
x - 224 1,762 (69)        (Seto Inland Sea)

2016
2017
2018
2019

2020

Year, prefecture
and sea region

Squid anglings on coastal
water Trawling line fishery Other  anglings Other fisheries

４　Fishery and Aquaculture Production　(Cont.)

  (3)  Marine Fishery (Cont.)

 　　ａ　Quantity by Type of Fishery and by Sea Regions and by Prefecture (Cont.)

Ⅻ　Fishery  581

単位: ｔ

Unit: ｔ

沿岸いか釣 ひき縄釣 その他の釣 5)その他の漁業

(27) (28) (29) (30)

35,149 13,401 31,636 179,453 (1)
34,341 12,724 29,183 163,525 (2)
27,467 13,663 27,730 170,489 (3)
21,253 12,977 27,693 154,277 (4)

25,661 11,615 25,785 138,132 (5)

(Prefecture)
5,973 130 616 76,413 (6) Hokkaido
6,643 136 1,146 3,220 (7) Aomori
1,145 - 13 2,946 (8) Iwate

49 x 12 2,377 (9) Miyagi
4 21 191 1,327 (10) Akita

398 - 39 614 (11) Yamagata
- x 105 216 (12) Fukushima
- 22 103 390 (13) Ibaraki
3 184 1,720 1,973 (14) Chiba

110 287 1,770 591 (15) Tokyo
23 x 303 680 (16) Kanagawa

431 79 218 2,716 (17) Niigata
49 2 38 641 (18) Toyama

529 - 279 1,621 (19) Ishikawa
847 2                     100 412 (20) Fukui
27 153 1,395 1,176 (21) Shizuoka
- x 1,154 10,682 (22) Aichi

14 602 345 1,543 (23) Mie
25 17                     78 289 (24) Kyoto
- 6 14 139 (25) Osaka

417 537 346 2,769 (26) Hyogo
31 937 370 492 (27) Wakayama

1,267 162 88 2,666 (28) Tottori
456 56 662 2,839 (29) Shimane

- 1 32 172 (30) Okayama
- 139 369 988 (31) Hiroshima

297 x 1,107 2,216 (32) Yamaguchi
5 78 467 609 (33) Tokushima
- 22 37 632 (34) Kagawa
3 23 1,821 1,948 (35) Ehime

37 2,392 1,646 86 (36) Kochi
252 866 741 3,336 (37) Fukuoka
368 x 107 324 (38) Saga

4,305 1,637 2,685 3,123 (39) Nagasaki
45 96 1,052 1,281 (40) Kumamoto
33 - 1,303 2,716 (41) Oita
41 572 153 120 (42) Miyazaki

295 489 1,655 865 (43) Kagoshima
1,538 1,683 1,506 985 (44) Okinawa

　 (Sea region)
4,225 40 510 56,033 (45) Hokkaido Pacific Ocean, North
6,448 148 922 7,916 (46) Pacific Ocean, North
178 1,238 6,687 16,646 (47) Pacific Ocean, Middle
147 3,948 3,580 2,254 (48) Pacific Ocean, South

1,748 90 106 20,380 (49) Hokkaido Japan Sea, Notrh
2,272 122 942 6,531 (50) Japan Sea, North
3,543 241 1,260 9,758 (51) Japan Sea, West
7,099 4,919 8,520 10,818 (52) East China Sea

2 868 3,259 7,797 (53) Seto Inland Sea

5,254 116 689 1,987 (54) Aomori (Pacific Ocean, North)
1,389 20 457 1,233 (55)            (Japan Sea, North)
417 5 53 1,932 (56) Hyogo (Japan Sea, West)

- 533 294 836 (57)           (Seto Inland Sea)
30 894 186 294 (58) Wakayama (Pacific Ocean, South)

1                     43 183 199 (59)               (Seto Inland Sea)
297 x 790 1,207 (60) Yamaguchi (East China Sea)

- 114 317 1,009 (61)                 (Seto Inland Sea)
5 68 62 195 (62) Tokushima (Pacific Ocean, South)

- 10 406 414 (63)                (Seto Inland Sea)
x 23 455 604 (64) Ehime (Pacific Ocean, South)

x - 1,367 1,343 (65)          (Seto Inland Sea)
252 866 726 3,033 (66) Fukuoka (East China Sea)

- - 15 303 (67)              (Seto Inland Sea)
x - 1,078 954 (68) Oita (Pacific Ocean, South)
x - 224 1,762 (69)        (Seto Inland Sea)

2016
2017
2018
2019

2020

Year, prefecture
and sea region

Squid anglings on coastal
water Trawling line fishery Other  anglings Other fisheries

４　Fishery and Aquaculture Production　(Cont.)

  (3)  Marine Fishery (Cont.)

 　　ａ　Quantity by Type of Fishery and by Sea Regions and by Prefecture (Cont.)



「第 96 次農林水産省統計表」 正誤表 

「The 96th Statistical Yearbook of Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries」 Errata 
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       582　Ⅻ　水産業の部

４　漁業及び養殖業の生産（続き）

(3)  海面漁業（続き）

　ｂ　主要魚種の大海区・都道府県別漁獲量

合計 計

Tunas

小計 びんなが めばち きはだ

Total Subtotal Bluefin tuna Albacore Bigeye tuna

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
平成 28年 (1) 3,272,563 2,694,761 168,475 9,750 4,605 42,809 39,363 70,872

29 (2) 3,258,289 2,689,711 169,149 9,786 4,072 46,220 38,683 69,453
30 (3) 3,365,716 2,744,741 165,185 7,884 5,293 42,369 36,581 72,216

令和 元 (4) 3,235,450 2,597,612 161,020 10,236 5,969 30,329 33,740 79,977

２ (5) 3,215,335 2,603,679 177,029 10,816 5,929 62,840 32,157 64,494

（都道府県）
北海道 (6) 894,911 446,515 316 307 - 1 1 6
青森 (7) 91,133 67,371 5,197 1,581 75 1,960 1,242 338
岩手 (8) 65,683 56,349 5,265 336 693 1,054 2,092 1,090
宮城 (9) 166,312 157,835 22,380 1,046 1,537 5,399 6,635 7,763
秋田 (10) 5,979 4,294 56 55 - - - -
山形 (11) 4,399 2,673 31 31 - - - -
福島 (12) 71,505 70,278 3,113 152 75 1,042 1,359 485
茨城 (13) 302,314 299,524 1,446 78 - 1,066 241 62
千葉 (14) 99,902 94,365 x 82 - 86 x 80
東京 (15) 45,535 44,755 9,152 117 - 14 1,291 7,729
神奈川 (16) 30,599 29,661 6,923 308 288 537 2,501 3,288
新潟 (17) 26,679 22,481 3,590 108 - x x x
富山 (18) 26,115 20,812 3,627 479 275 447 1,770 656
石川 (19) 53,224 44,594 248 248 - 0 - 0
福井 (20) 12,073 9,197 39 x - x - 0
静岡 (21) 184,056 182,319 30,175 481 1,170 9,153 2,200 17,172
愛知 (22) 53,459 40,161 x - - - x -
三重 (23) 124,667 120,468 14,220 662 - 8,771 1,427 3,360
京都 (24) 9,716 8,944 37 30 - 4 0 0
大阪 (25) 14,884 14,421 - - - - - -
兵庫 (26) 41,591 30,008 4 3 - x x -
和歌山 (27) 13,065 12,180 1,006 61 - 695 37 214
鳥取 (28) 91,390 85,865 4,009 x - - x 3,199
島根 (29) 89,364 84,811 341 263 - 2 22 2
岡山 (30) 2,579 1,802 - - - - - -
広島 (31) 18,958 17,611 - - - - - -
山口 (32) 22,811 18,745 184 96 - 3 x x
徳島 (33) 9,368 8,286 766 34 - 446 156 130
香川 (34) 12,113 10,388 x - - x x x
愛媛 (35) 81,166 76,676 545 441 - 0 16 89
高知 (36) 64,547 64,255 17,857 742 124 10,351 3,532 3,082
福岡 (37) 16,383 11,342 10 6 - 2 x x
佐賀 (38) 6,531 2,126 4 2 - - 0 x
長崎 (39) 228,051 218,601 4,302 1,546 - 22 109 2,575
熊本 (40) 13,080 11,319 8 5 - 1 x x
大分 (41) 35,518 32,080 1,319 20 - 916 301 83
宮崎 (42) 118,947 117,438 21,291 214 - 14,492 1,871 4,687
鹿児島 (43) 53,799 52,279 10,882 340 1,692 3,827 2,480 2,535
沖縄 (44) 12,928 10,849 8,377 259 - 2,544 2,306 2,724
（大海区） 　
北海道太平洋北区 (45) 350,002 239,853 227 x - 1 1 x
太平洋北区 (46) 682,966 641,464 36,930 2,723 2,380 10,520 11,568 9,738
太平洋中区 (47) 538,217 511,730 60,772 1,651 1,457 18,562 7,473 31,629
太平洋南区 (48) 283,978 279,273 42,655 1,490 124 26,830 5,903 8,256
北海道日本海北区 (49) 544,909 206,662 88 x - - - x
日本海北区 (50) 77,153 60,153 7,774 1,145 275 x x x
日本海西区 (51) 267,108 237,223 4,677 1,228 - 8 177 3,202
東シナ海区 (52) 344,334 318,587 23,767 2,253 1,692 6,399 4,908 7,838
瀬戸内海区 (53) 126,668 108,734 138 21 - x x x

青森 (太北) (54) 77,152 57,477 4,726 1,111 75 1,960 1,242 338
(日北) (55) 13,981 9,894 471 471 - - - -

兵庫 (日西) (56) 11,340 3,812 3 3 - x x -
(瀬戸) (57) 30,251 26,196 0 0 - - - -

和歌山 (太南) (58) 7,997 7,513 x 51 - 624 x 185
(瀬戸) (59) 5,068 4,667 x 10 - 70 x 29

山口 (東シ) (60) 14,860 12,686 184 96 - 3 x x
(瀬戸) (61) 7,952 6,059 - - - - - -

徳島 (太南) (62) 2,588 2,265 x 23 - 446 x 130
(瀬戸) (63) 6,780 6,021 x 10 - - x -

愛媛 (太南) (64) 61,133 60,166 545 441 - 0 16 89
(瀬戸) (65) 20,033 16,510 0 0 - - - -

福岡 (東シ) (66) 15,086 10,727 10 6 - 2 x x
(瀬戸) (67) 1,297 615 - - - - - -

大分 (太南) (68) 28,765 27,637 1,319 20 - 916 301 83
(瀬戸) (69) 6,753 4,444 - - - - - -

年次
・

都道府県
・

大海区

魚類

Southern
bluefin tuna Yellowfin tuna

みなみ
まぐろ

くろ
まぐろ

まぐろ類

General total

582　Ⅻ　水産業の部

４　漁業及び養殖業の生産（続き）

(3)  海面漁業（続き）

　ｂ　主要魚種の大海区・都道府県別漁獲量

合計 計

Tunas

小計 びんなが めばち きはだ

Total Subtotal Bluefin tuna Albacore Bigeye tuna

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
平成 28年 (1) 3,272,563 2,694,761 168,475 9,750 4,605 42,809 39,363 70,872

29 (2) 3,258,289 2,689,711 169,149 9,786 4,072 46,220 38,683 69,453
30 (3) 3,365,716 2,744,741 165,185 7,884 5,293 42,369 36,581 72,216

令和 元 (4) 3,235,453 2,597,616 161,024 10,240 5,969 30,329 33,740 79,977

２ (5) 3,215,424 2,603,768 177,119 10,906 5,929 62,840 32,157 64,494

（都道府県）
北海道 (6) 894,911 446,515 316 307 - 1 1 6
青森 (7) 91,222 67,460 5,286 1,671 75 1,960 1,242 338
岩手 (8) 65,683 56,349 5,265 336 693 1,054 2,092 1,090
宮城 (9) 166,312 157,835 22,380 1,046 1,537 5,399 6,635 7,763
秋田 (10) 5,979 4,294 56 55 - - - -
山形 (11) 4,399 2,673 31 31 - - - -
福島 (12) 71,505 70,278 3,113 152 75 1,042 1,359 485
茨城 (13) 302,314 299,524 1,446 78 - 1,066 241 62
千葉 (14) 99,902 94,365 x 82 - 86 x 80
東京 (15) 45,535 44,755 9,152 117 - 14 1,291 7,729
神奈川 (16) 30,599 29,661 6,923 308 288 537 2,501 3,288
新潟 (17) 26,679 22,481 3,590 108 - x x x
富山 (18) 26,115 20,812 3,627 479 275 447 1,770 656
石川 (19) 53,224 44,594 248 248 - 0 - 0
福井 (20) 12,073 9,197 39 x - x - 0
静岡 (21) 184,056 182,319 30,175 481 1,170 9,153 2,200 17,172
愛知 (22) 53,459 40,161 x - - - x -
三重 (23) 124,667 120,468 14,220 662 - 8,771 1,427 3,360
京都 (24) 9,716 8,944 37 30 - 4 0 0
大阪 (25) 14,884 14,421 - - - - - -
兵庫 (26) 41,591 30,008 4 3 - x x -
和歌山 (27) 13,065 12,180 1,006 61 - 695 37 214
鳥取 (28) 91,390 85,865 4,009 x - - x 3,199
島根 (29) 89,364 84,811 341 263 - 2 22 2
岡山 (30) 2,579 1,802 - - - - - -
広島 (31) 18,958 17,611 - - - - - -
山口 (32) 22,811 18,745 184 96 - 3 x x
徳島 (33) 9,368 8,286 766 34 - 446 156 130
香川 (34) 12,113 10,388 x - - x x x
愛媛 (35) 81,166 76,676 545 441 - 0 16 89
高知 (36) 64,547 64,255 17,857 742 124 10,351 3,532 3,082
福岡 (37) 16,383 11,342 10 6 - 2 x x
佐賀 (38) 6,531 2,126 4 2 - - 0 x
長崎 (39) 228,051 218,601 4,302 1,546 - 22 109 2,575
熊本 (40) 13,080 11,319 8 5 - 1 x x
大分 (41) 35,518 32,080 1,319 20 - 916 301 83
宮崎 (42) 118,947 117,438 21,291 214 - 14,492 1,871 4,687
鹿児島 (43) 53,799 52,279 10,882 340 1,692 3,827 2,480 2,535
沖縄 (44) 12,928 10,849 8,377 259 - 2,544 2,306 2,724
（大海区） 　
北海道太平洋北区 (45) 350,002 239,853 227 x - 1 1 x
太平洋北区 (46) 683,055 641,553 37,020 2,812 2,380 10,520 11,568 9,738
太平洋中区 (47) 538,217 511,730 60,772 1,651 1,457 18,562 7,473 31,629
太平洋南区 (48) 283,978 279,273 42,655 1,490 124 26,830 5,903 8,256
北海道日本海北区 (49) 544,909 206,662 88 x - - - x
日本海北区 (50) 77,153 60,153 7,774 1,145 275 x x x
日本海西区 (51) 267,108 237,223 4,677 1,228 - 8 177 3,202
東シナ海区 (52) 344,334 318,587 23,767 2,253 1,692 6,399 4,908 7,838
瀬戸内海区 (53) 126,668 108,734 138 21 - x x x

青森 (太北) (54) 77,242 57,566 4,815 1,200 75 1,960 1,242 338
(日北) (55) 13,981 9,894 471 471 - - - -

兵庫 (日西) (56) 11,340 3,812 3 3 - x x -
(瀬戸) (57) 30,251 26,196 0 0 - - - -

和歌山 (太南) (58) 7,997 7,513 x 51 - 624 x 185
(瀬戸) (59) 5,068 4,667 x 10 - 70 x 29

山口 (東シ) (60) 14,860 12,686 184 96 - 3 x x
(瀬戸) (61) 7,952 6,059 - - - - - -

徳島 (太南) (62) 2,588 2,265 x 23 - 446 x 130
(瀬戸) (63) 6,780 6,021 x 10 - - x -

愛媛 (太南) (64) 61,133 60,166 545 441 - 0 16 89
(瀬戸) (65) 20,033 16,510 0 0 - - - -

福岡 (東シ) (66) 15,086 10,727 10 6 - 2 x x
(瀬戸) (67) 1,297 615 - - - - - -

大分 (太南) (68) 28,765 27,637 1,319 20 - 916 301 83
(瀬戸) (69) 6,753 4,444 - - - - - -

年次
・

都道府県
・

大海区

魚類

Southern
bluefin tuna Yellowfin tuna

みなみ
まぐろ

くろ
まぐろ

まぐろ類

General total




